

Phone: 04936 202539

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE WAYANAD

No: WS 1/6/2023 KPSC DOWYD

Kalpetta, 25.01.2024.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub:- Kerala Public Service Commission – Treatment Organizer Gr. II in Health Services Department (Cat. No. 156/20) in Wayanad District – Addendum Notification issuing of – reg

Ref:- 1) Short List No. 38/2023/DOW dated 30.11.2023

2) Letter No. DR3-4/2/2019-KPSC dated 18.01.2024

It is hereby notified that the Candidates with Register Numbers 140195, 140204 are included Provisionally in the Main List of List I in the Short List No. 38/2023/DOW dated 30.11.2023 for selection to the post of Treatment Organizer Gr. II (Cat. No. 156/20) in Health Services Department in Wayanad District. Inclusion of above two Candidates is merely provisional as per the Interim Order of the Hon'ble KAT OA(EKM) 1931/23 dated 28.11.2023 and OA(EKM) 1971/2023 dated 01.12.2023. Accordingly the revised entries in the Short List shall be read as follows.

List I

Main List

140195 140204

The Short List No. 38/2023/DOW dated 30.11.2023 stands modified to above extent.

(By Order of Commission)

Mahesh Babu K S
District Officer

Kerala Public Service Commission
District Office Wayanad

Approved for Issue

Section Officer